

Line No.	2017	2017												Total Actual
		Jan Actual	Feb Actual	Mar Actual	Apr Actual	May Actual	Jun Actual	Jul Actual	Aug Actual	Sep Actual	Oct Actual	Nov Actual	Dec Actual	
1	Total Schedule 26 Revenue	(1,412,242)	(1,209,198)	(1,503,569)	(1,163,101)	(1,350,654)	(1,621,000)	(1,761,170)	(1,632,668)	(1,642,900)	(1,305,835)	(1,345,542)	(1,440,821)	(17,388,701)
2	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share 1.106%	(15,625)	(13,378)	(16,635)	(12,868)	(14,943)	(17,935)	(19,485)	(18,064)	(18,177)	(14,448)	(14,887)	(15,941)	(192,387)
4	Fargo 67.043%	(946,811)	(810,684)	(1,008,039)	(779,778)	(905,520)	(1,086,769)	(1,180,743)	(1,094,591)	(1,101,451)	(875,472)	(902,093)	(965,971)	(11,657,922)
5	Retail Load Share	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	9.77%	
7	Retail Revenue	(92,467)	(79,173)	(98,447)	(76,155)	(88,435)	(106,136)	(115,314)	(106,900)	(107,570)	(85,500)	(88,100)	(94,339)	(1,138,536)
8	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(10,475)	(8,969)	(11,153)	(8,627)	(10,019)	(12,024)	(13,064)	(12,110)	(12,186)	(9,686)	(9,981)	(10,687)	(128,982)
10	Non-Retail Load Share	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	90.23%	
11	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(9,452)	(8,093)	(10,064)	(7,785)	(9,040)	(10,850)	(11,788)	(10,928)	(10,996)	(8,740)	(9,006)	(9,644)	(116,385)
13	Total Revenue Credit for Fargo	(101,920)	(87,266)	(108,511)	(83,940)	(97,475)	(116,986)	(127,101)	(117,828)	(118,566)	(94,241)	(97,106)	(103,982)	(1,254,921)
16	Bemidji 14.635%	(206,676)	(176,961)	(220,041)	(170,215)	(197,662)	(237,226)	(257,740)	(238,934)	(240,431)	(191,103)	(196,914)	(210,858)	(2,544,761)
17	Retail Load Share	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	12.93%	
18	Retail Revenue	(26,725)	(22,882)	(28,453)	(22,010)	(25,559)	(30,675)	(33,328)	(30,896)	(31,090)	(24,711)	(25,463)	(27,266)	(329,058)
19	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(2,287)	(1,958)	(2,435)	(1,883)	(2,187)	(2,625)	(2,852)	(2,644)	(2,660)	(2,114)	(2,179)	(2,333)	(28,155)
21	Non-Retail Load Share	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	87.07%	
22	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(1,991)	(1,705)	(2,120)	(1,640)	(1,904)	(2,285)	(2,483)	(2,302)	(2,316)	(1,841)	(1,897)	(2,031)	(24,514)
24	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji	(28,716)	(24,587)	(30,573)	(23,650)	(27,463)	(32,961)	(35,811)	(33,198)	(33,406)	(26,552)	(27,360)	(29,297)	(353,572)
26	Cass Lake - Nary - Helga - Bemidji 6.243%	(88,165)	(75,489)	(93,867)	(72,611)	(84,320)	(101,198)	(109,949)	(101,926)	(102,565)	(81,522)	(84,001)	(89,949)	(1,085,563)
28	Retail Load Share	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	32.33%	
29	Retail Revenue	(28,502)	(24,404)	(30,345)	(23,474)	(27,259)	(32,715)	(35,544)	(32,950)	(33,157)	(26,354)	(27,156)	(29,078)	(350,937)
31	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(975)	(835)	(1,039)	(803)	(933)	(1,120)	(1,216)	(1,128)	(1,135)	(902)	(929)	(995)	(12,011)
32	Non-Retail Load Share	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	67.67%	
33	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(660)	(565)	(703)	(544)	(631)	(758)	(823)	(763)	(768)	(610)	(629)	(673)	(8,128)
35	Total Revenue Credit for Bemidji	(29,162)	(24,969)	(31,048)	(24,017)	(27,890)	(33,473)	(36,367)	(33,713)	(33,925)	(26,965)	(27,784)	(29,752)	(359,064)
26	Rugby 0.348%	(4,917)	(4,210)	(5,235)	(4,050)	(4,703)	(5,644)	(6,132)	(5,685)	(5,720)	(4,547)	(4,685)	(5,017)	(60,545)
28	Retail Load Share	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	
29	Retail Revenue	(4,917)	(4,210)	(5,235)	(4,050)	(4,703)	(5,644)	(6,132)	(5,685)	(5,720)	(4,547)	(4,685)	(5,017)	(60,545)
31	Total Revenue Credit for Rugby	(4,917)	(4,210)	(5,235)	(4,050)	(4,703)	(5,644)	(6,132)	(5,685)	(5,720)	(4,547)	(4,685)	(5,017)	(60,545)
34	Casselton 9.640%	(136,135)	(116,562)	(144,938)	(112,118)	(130,198)	(156,258)	(169,770)	(157,383)	(158,369)	(125,878)	(129,705)	(138,890)	(1,676,205)
35	Retail Load Share	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	51.28%	
36	Retail Revenue	(69,805)	(59,769)	(74,319)	(57,491)	(66,761)	(80,124)	(87,052)	(80,701)	(81,206)	(64,546)	(66,508)	(71,218)	(859,501)
37	Overhead Credit for Non-Retail Share	(1,506)	(1,290)	(1,604)	(1,240)	(1,440)	(1,729)	(1,878)	(1,741)	(1,752)	(1,393)	(1,435)	(1,537)	(18,545)
38	Non-Retail Load Share	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	48.72%	
39	Non-Retail Overhead Credit	(734)	(628)	(781)	(604)	(702)	(842)	(915)	(848)	(854)	(679)	(699)	(749)	(9,036)
42	Total Revenue Credit for Casselton	(70,539)	(60,397)	(75,101)	(58,095)	(67,463)	(80,966)	(87,968)	(81,549)	(82,060)	(65,224)	(67,208)	(71,967)	(868,537)
31	Retail Share of Schedule 26 Revenue	(235,254)	(201,430)	(250,467)	(193,751)	(224,994)	(270,029)	(293,379)	(271,973)	(273,677)	(217,528)	(224,143)	(240,014)	(2,896,640)
34	MISO Settlements	1,947	243,581	(4,927)		9,348								249,949
36	South Dakota Share 9.816%	(22,901)	4,137	(25,069)	(19,018)	(21,167)	(26,505)	(28,797)	(26,696)	(26,863)	(21,352)	(22,001)	(23,559)	(259,792)

